## 508758835 09/13/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI495305

		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Confirmation of Transfer executed June 1, 2024, confirming Assignment via Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 29, 2024			
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		508671302			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	۹TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Powerbar Limited			02/29/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 TA				
Company Name: E&I Engineering Limited					
Street Address:	Slab Road				
Internal Address:	Ballyderowen				
City:	Burnfoot				
State/Country:	IRELAND				
Property Type					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	9564	4726			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	and the first state of the first state of the state of th		
	provided; if a	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
	6169	<b>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 9755500	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email:	6169 lupe	<b>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	6169 lupe Mati	<b>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	6169 lupe Matt	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall 0 Charlevoix Drive, SE	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6169 lupe Matt 2900 Suite	<b>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall 0 Charlevoix Drive, SE e 300	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	6169 lupe Matt 2900 Suite Grai	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall 0 Charlevoix Drive, SE e 300 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	6169 lupe Matt 2900 Suite Grai	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall 0 Charlevoix Drive, SE e 300 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546 KEL01 P-243	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	6169 lupe Matt 2900 Suite Grai	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall 0 Charlevoix Drive, SE e 300 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546 KEL01 P-243 Mr. Matthew Kendall	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	6169 lupe Matt 2900 Suite Grai	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall 0 Charlevoix Drive, SE e 300 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546 KEL01 P-243 Mr. Matthew Kendall Mr. Matthew Kendall	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	6169 lupe Matt 2900 Suite Grai	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall 0 Charlevoix Drive, SE e 300 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546 KEL01 P-243 Mr. Matthew Kendall	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	6169 lupe Matt 2900 Suite Gran	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 9755500 ercio@gardner-linn.com,kendall@gardn thew D. Kendall 0 Charlevoix Drive, SE e 300 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546 KEL01 P-243 Mr. Matthew Kendall Mr. Matthew Kendall	ia US Mail.		

## **CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFER**

We herewith confirm the transfer of the patents listed in **Annex 1** to E&I Engineering Limited. The transfer of rights was executed through the Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 29, 2024, between E&I Engineering Limited and Powerbar Limited. Pursuant to the terms of this agreement, E&I Engineering Limited all rights, title, and interest in the specified patents.

Both parties agree to update the patent registries, accordingly, replacing the current entries for Powerbar Limited with the new owner, E&I Engineering Limited.

We hereby acknowledge that this transfer is effective as of the date stipulated in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

**POWERBAR LIMITED** 

Director

RUBINGON OLIVER Name SUNG

(

inence Ercland Date

Place

## **E&I ENGINEERING LIMITED**

rector

AN Name

JUNE 202

Date Limenia

Place

Annex	1
-------	---

Patent No. / Application no.	Patent Name	Registrant	Country of issue	issue date
9564726	impb Patent	Powerbar Ltd.	USA	07/02/2017
2940818	impb Patent	Powerbar Itd.	Netherlands	16/11/2016
2940818	impb Patent	Powerbar Itd.	Ireland	16/11/2016
2940818	impb Patent	Powerbar Itd.	UK	16/11/2016
2940818	impb Patent	Powerbar Itd.	France	16/11/2016
2940818	impb Patent	Powerbar Itd.	Germany	16/11/2016

Rilin

**RECORDED: 07/25/2024**